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meet in regular session at 9 a.m. Tuesday, July 13. ??? 
Port of Vancouver commissioners, meeting in regular 
session at 9:30 a.m. Tuesday, July 13, are expected to 
ratify a collective bargaining agreement with the Port of 
Vancouver Trade Council and to approve purchase of the 
265-acre Elmer Ruffner farm located north of Lower 
River Road from the Port for $5.9 million. ??? Clark 
County commissioners meet at 10 a.m. Tuesday, July 13 
to consider approval of their proposed capital facilities 
plan. The commissioners have scheduled an afternoon 
session on the capital facilities plan at 1 p.m. ??? The 
PDX Noise Compatibility Study Advisory Committee 
meets at 5:30 p.m. Tuesday, July 13, in the St. Helens 
room of the main airport terminal, 7000 NE Airport Way.  
Tell the Insider the original name of the 
Supremes to win tickets to Hot July Nights 

The Insider will give free tickets to Hot July Nights to 
the first six persons to e-mail tony@dailyinsider.info 
with the correct name of the Supremes before their first 
recording was released. 

Hot July Nights, a K.C. Fuller production, is 4 p.m. 
Friday, July 16, and 4 p.m. Saturday, July 17, in Esther 
Short Park. Featured entertainment Friday at 8 p.m. is 
Loverboy. Sequel performs at 6 p.m. Friday. 

Headlining Saturday’s entertainment is Mary Wilson 
and the Supremes. Saturday’s entertainment includes The 
Touchables at 4 p.m. and 5 Guys Named Moe at 6 p.m. 

Tickets for Friday performances are $10; for Saturday, 
$15.  

Fuller says amenities at the Hot July Nights will 
include Vancouver’s largest dance floor, the Northwest 
Beer and Wine Garden, and an outdoor barbecue pit. For 
further information, call 750-8840. 

Acapulco 
Athens 
Chicago 
Dallas 
Hong Kong 
Las Vegas 
Los Angeles 
London 
New York 
Orlando 
Paris 
Phoenix 
Rome 
Seattle 
Sydney 
Tokyo 
Washington 

90/75 
94/73 
88/70 
96/76 
85/77 

107/82 
84/64 
66/50 
78/68 
93/74 
59/42 

107/89 
75/53 
81/56 
63/42 
79/70 
84/74 

Monday on the air 

Vancouver City Council Workshop (live)— 4 p.m. CVTV 
Vancouver City Council (live)— 7 p.m. CVTV 

Town Tabloids and The Weather  
Paul Liberty misses shot of the day. 
??? Robert George Burnes III, 
after thrilling 2nd place finish, wipes 
out.??? Karen Liberty handling 
promotional details. ??? Keith 
Coats setting personal worst. ??? 
Amy Nguyen putting on polish. ??? 
Monday, sunny all the way, could hit 
90. Tuesday, mostly sunny, 88. 
Wednesday, early clouds give way to 
sun. 85. 

Jeanne Harris getting Democratic competition 
in race for Clark County commissioner 

Camas attorney John 
Hagensen today announced 
he will be a Democratic 
candidate for Clark County 
commissioner, District 2, 
the post currently held by 
ret ir ing commissioner 
Democrat Judie Stanton. 

V a n c o u v e r  c i t y 
councilmember Jeanne 
Harris earlier on declared 
she is a candidate, and she 
h a s  b e e n  a c t i v e l y 
campaigning for the post. 

Hagensen and Harris 
will face off in the Tuesday, 
Sept. 14, primary election. 

Marc Boldt , 17th 
District Republican state 
representative, has also 
expressed an interest in the 
position. 

Hagensen currently is an elected member of the Port of 
Camas-Washougal Port Commission and an elected 
member of the Camas School Board. 

Hagensen is a 1973 Camas High School graduate, a 
graduate of Clark College and Central Washington 
University, and, following a stint as owner and manager of 
the family business, Fern Prairie Market, he earned a law 
degree from Lewis & Clark College.  
Filing for elective offices begins today 

Candidates for federal, state, county and local political 
offices may begin filing by mail today, reports Clark 
County Elections supervisor Tim Likness. 

Candidates who wish to file in person must wait until 8 
a.m. Monday, July 26. The filing period officially ends 
Friday, July 30. For further information, call Likness at 
397-2345. 
Ilene Ferrell’s campaign for 17th District state 
representative is holding ice cream social 

Campaign workers for Ilene Ferrell, Democratic 
candidate for 17th District state representative, are holding 
an ice cream social and fund-raiser at 5:30 p.m. Thursday, 
July 15, at the home of Lane and Ardis Evans, 1110 NE 
103rd Street.  

For further information, call Annie Johnson, 693-8367.  
News briefs 

The Vancouver City Council meets in workshop session 
at 4 p.m. today. The council will meet in regular session at 
7 p.m. this evening. ??? Thee Neighborhood 
Associations Council of Clark County meets at 7 p.m. 
tonight in the Public Works conference room, 4700 NE 
78th Street. ??? Clark Public Utilities’ commissioners 

Stocks of local interest at 4 p.m. EDT, Monday, July 12, 2004 

Alaska Air Group 
Alcoa 
Amazon.com 
Bank of America 
Bank of Clark County 
Bemis 
Boeing 
Boise Cascade 
CenturyTel 
Costco 
Expeditors Intl. 
Georgia Pacific 
HPQ 
Intel 
Kyocera 

22.15 
32.17 
49.05 
84.85 
20.00 
27.70 
50.20 
34.80 
31.00 
40.82 
49.04 
34.74 
20.11 
26.24 
82.64 

+.45 
-.25 

+.73 
+.94 
unch 
+.02 
+.16 
+.31 
+.61 
+.62 
+.17 
+.25 
-.02 
-.33 

+.79 

Linear Technology 
Microsoft 
Nautilus 
Nike 
Nordstrom 
PepsiCo 
Precision Cast 
RLRN 
Starbucks 
TSM 
Tektronix 
US Bancorp 
Wash. Mutual 
W. Coast Bancorp 
Weyerhaeuser 

36.90 
27.89 
18.32 
74.11 
42.22 
53.07 
54.10 
21.50 
45.61 

7.59 
31.35 
28.17 
38.72 
21.68 
60.22 

-.14 
+.03 
-.33 
-.38 

+.61 
+.02 
+.09 
-.04 
-.05 
-.26 
-.35 

+.31 
+.54 
+.38 
+.25 

DOW:  10,243.23 -30.01    NASDAQ:  1937.63  -8.7    S&P:  1114.55  +1.74 

          John Hagensen 


